
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Bin Qasim Zone (DMC) Malir Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial No 23910 	I.D N0:15752191521 / 2015 

3.  Tender Description /Name of 
Work/Item 

REPLACEMENTS OF DAMAGE EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE / 
PROVIDING RCC PRE CASTE SLABS AT DIFFERENT AREAS OF 
NEW ABADI ODD BANGALI PARA UC 3 CATTLE COLONY 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage ( one Envelop ) 

5.  Tender Published Through Website 

6.  Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos 

7.  Total Bid Received 03 Nos 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

9.  No.of Bid Technically Qualified (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

10.  Bid (s) rejected Nil 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 15/5/2015 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

SO Name of Firm Cost offered by 
the Bidders 

Ranking In 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reason for 
Acceptance 
Rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/s Amir Flux Hala Rs:9,98,830/- 1ft  lowest @ 17.95% Substantially P.0 0 283054Dt:24- 

Govt: Contractor Above Responsive 04-2015 Rs: 20,000/-. 

2.  M/s Waqar Gul Rs1),10,07,721/ 2"4  lowest @ 19% Above Substantially P.O N 283053 

Enterprise Responsive Dt:24.04 -2015 
Rs: 20,000/- . 

3.  M/s Waheed Rs:10,24,658/- 3 	lowest # 21% Substantially P.0 0283052 Dt:24- 
Enterprise Above 	 Responsive  04-2015 Rs: 20,000/-. 

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s AMIR BUX HALA GOVT; CONTRACTOR . 

declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 

Competent Authority. 

(Amanullah-Watio) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 

DMCASouth) 
Member 

( AZHAR HUSSAIN SHAH ) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member / Secretary 



I 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Bin Qasim Zone (DMC) Malir Karachi. 
2.  Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial No 23910 	I.D N0:15752191521 / 2015 
3.  Tender Description /Name of 

Work/Item 
CLEANING & DE-SILTING OF EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE 8Y 
WINCHING MACHINE FROM NEW ABADI TO NADI NALLA UC 
3 CATTLE COLONY 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage ( one Envelop ) 
5.  Tender Published Through Website 
6.  Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos 
7.  Total Bid Received 03 Nos 
8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if 

applicable) 
N/A 

9.  No.of Bid Technically Qualified (if 
applicable) 

N/A 

10.  Bid (s) rejected Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 15/5/2015 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

sa Name of Firm Cost offered by 
the Bidders 

Ranking in 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reason for 
Acceptance 
Rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/s Wactar Gul Rs:9,95,283/- 1" lowest @ 19.96% Substantially P.0 N 263422 Dt:22- 
Enterprise Above Responsive 04-2015 Rs: MOM-. 

2.  M/s 1.8.5 Rs:9,95,614/- 2"a  lowest @ 2% Above Substantially P.0 N 263426 
Contractor Responsive Dt:22-04 -2015 

Rs: 20,000/- . 
3.  M/s Waheed Rs:10,12,208/- 310  lowest @ 22% Substantially P.0 #0263296 Dt:27- 

Enterprise Above Responsive 04-2015 Rs: 20,000/-. 

The a I concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
The E E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s Was:1.3r Gul Enterprise . declared as the 
lowes responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

 

( AZHAR HUSSA N SHAH ) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member I Secretary 

(Amanullah Watio) 
Executive Engineer B & R ) 

DMC (South) 
Member 



4 
It
s
:9

.9
5

,6
1

4
-0

0 

-3

• 

z 2o 
o w 

CA >  

‘60 

7.C.2 

EU 
<C4 T

o
ta

l E
s t

im
at

ed
 C

os
t  

=
 0

. 0
3%

 B
el

o w
  o

n  
es

tim
a t

e  
co

st
  

fr; 

19
.9

6
%

A
b

ov
e  

4-4 M 	"- 0 4:1  
E 
< < 



01 

02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI  

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BIN QASIM ZONE (DMC1 

NO: EE/BQZ/ 2015/ 	
Dated - J cy 20is  

TO, 
The Director C.B 
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 

Governement of Sindh 

Karachi 

SUBJECT;- 	SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF NIT 
NO;DMC/(MALIR)/B.Q Zone 

/Administrator /138/2015 DATED 22/04/2015 

The Minutes of the meeting for below works are submitted herewith for favour of 

information 
NAME OF WORK  

CLEANING & DE-SILTING OF EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE FROM 

NEW ABADI TO NADI NALIA UC 3 CATTLE COLONY 

REPLACEMENTS OF DAMAGE EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE / PROVIDING RCC PRE CASTE 
SLABS AT DIFFERENT AREAS OF NEW ABADI ODD BANGALI PARA UC 3 CATTLE COLONY 

443fr 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 
BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 

Copy to:- 

1- Administrator/ Municipal Commissioner DMC Malir. 

>4 	2. uperintending Engineer DMC Malir Karachi 

C4 
-tC 

\ 
a 
p4c-- 

Ct. 	fal 
O E. -3e.  

GO 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 
BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 



••••••• V Maillwal 

•punol sem guns ilwmoao; patqa3ai Japuallo &quad° aqi 9upn0 

iy3eieN( auoz w!sel) LIM ) 	DINO 

Jaaw2u3 9wpuawpadns 10 aowo ayl lArd'ZI le SIOZ/S/ST alep oldn swawn3op 
Swpwq ay pasetp.ind aney siappq s'ON 9 leyl patwom sem aalqwwoD ayi v 

aawwwo3 Suwado Japual of aiolaq stoz/s/st uo pauado Jo siapual a41(£ 

• doianua all3ws se pamasqo swawn3op fiwpm Jol spoylaw a41 

•sweeped jo samiewasaidaJ Jo a3uasaid aan!wwo3 wawairmud 

alp aiolaq pauado ivy 	paleP STOZ-S-ST alep uo pa/gen.' Japua1a41 
aawwwo3 Aq apew am/A ssnasp iluimouolikoaaw Io asino) ato Supna 

Jaqwwit AJ nanas 	 auoz w!zeO u19 (9 g) Jaaw2u3 anon3ax3 

4e4S u!essnH 	£ 

(a 9) Jaaw2u3 aAqn3ax3 

Jaqwapq 	 oqem yeanuewv 	'Z 

Jaaw9u3 Supuawpadns 

uetw!eqD 	 0kaale4N Paw4V JaazeN 

9N1133lN 3111 ON]LLV 9N1M01103 

ypuis to watuwanog Alpotnny Ampenaaa luawaJnawd Dwind ypws 

Jo almam ayl uo Pals104  Alluanbasqns pue STOZ-17-ZZ 031VO MET/901V91SINNIINOWZ09( 
via :ON lanai ap!A svom luawannoid ayl Jo; pamul sp!q 

ass ssnosw of 2unaaw ato puaue aawwwoD Jaqwaw pauonuaw molaq ayi 

•Jaaw2u3 Swpuawpadns 

Jo digs uawiley) a41 Japun (auoz w!set) u!9) 	DING Jaaw2u3 8uipuawpad0S 

ayl Jo a3q;0 ayl u! play aali4wwo3  luawain3Oid 	jo Suqaaw v 

SIOZ-S-SI NO 013H 33LLUNIAIODIN3LN3811308d-aD3rens 

86££Z 1lN 

IHDVI:IVN 911M 

(DINO) 1133N19N3 DNICIN31N1213d11S 3H1 AO 3JIJJO 

IHDV8VN aI1VW NOL1VH0d8OD 1VdIJINnw 131}11SI0 

• 



6. 	The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case/ tender document, by comparing 
riihmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates/ bill qualities and criteria for 

eligibility and minimum qualification as per documents. 

7 'RECOMMENDATIONS 

After due deliberation/ scrutiny of each tender document by the committee .It was 
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 

tender. 

8. DECISION  

In view of Para NO:7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to 

above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

(Azhar Hussain Shah ) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member / Secretary 

	

(Amanu 	tio) 

	

Executive En 	er ( B & R ) 
DM South) 

Member 

eer Ahmed 
Superintending 

DMC Mal 
Chalrma 

Ilfo ) 
eer 



S.NO 
01 

02 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BIN QASIM ZONE (DMC) 

NO: EE/BQZ/ 2015/ 23 	
Dated 01 o c 2.1 

TO, 
The Director C.B 
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 

Governement of Sindh 

Karachi  

SUBJECT:- 	
SUBMISSION OF BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY /QUALIFICATION REPORT OF NIT  

NO;DMC/(MALIRVB.Q Zone /Administrator /138/2015 DATED22/4/2015 

The Minutes of the meeting for below works are submitted herewith for favour of 

information 

NAME OF WORK  

CLEANING & DE-SILTING OF EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE FROM 

NEW ABADI TO NADI NALLA UC 3 CATTLE COLONY 

REPLACEMENTS OF DAMAGE EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE / PROVIDING RCC PRE 
CASTE 

SLABS AT DIFFERENT AREAS OF NEW ABADI ODD BANGALI PARA UC 3 CATTLE 

COLONY 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 

Copy to:- 

1- Administrator/ Municipal Commissioner DMC Malir. 

2- Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Karachi 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 

Nil NO: 23910 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/international 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelop) 

Description of Work : REPLACEMENTS OF DAMAGE EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE / 

PROVIDING RCC PRE CASTE SLABS AT DIFFERENT AREAS OF NEW 

ABADI ODD BANGALI PARA UC 3 CATTLE COLONY  

BIDDERS"ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

M/s Waheed 
Enterprise S.No Eligibility / Qualification 

Criteria 

M/s AMIR BUX HALA 
GOVT; 

CONTRACTOR 

M/s WAQAR GUI 
ENTERPRISE 

1.  Registration with PEC (if 
	 applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

2.   NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3.   Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

Qualification  Criteria: 
4.  Minimum three years 

'experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

5.  Turnover of at least last 

	 three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  
	 attached 

Required Bid Security is Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Bid is signed named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Asna ah tio) 
Executive Eng, r ( B & R ) 

DMC ( uth) 
Member 

(AZHAR HUSSAtt4 SHAH ) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member / Secretary 



(AZHAR HUSSA SHAH ) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Main 

Member! Secretary 

Note: The procuring age ay modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(Ama ulla 	atio) 
Executive Engineer ( B & R ) 

DMC1South) 
Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 

NIT NO: 23910 

Mcgod and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/international 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelop) 

Description of Work : CLEANING & DE-SILTING OF EXISTING SEWERAGE LINE BY 

WINCHING MACHINE FROM NEW ABADI TO NADI NALLA UC 3 

CATTLE COLONY 

BIDDERS"ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

M/s Waqar Gul 
Enterprise 

M/s 1.B.5 Contractor M/s Waheed 
Enterprise S.No Eligibility / Qualification 

Criteria 
1.  Registration with PEC (if 
	 applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

2.   NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3.   Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

Qualification Criteria: 
4.  Minimum three years 

'experience of relevant field. 
Yes Yes Yes 

5.  Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Required Bid Security is 
attached 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Bid is signed named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
	 with Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

